
 
           

 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR CERTIFICATE AND DIPLOMA PROGRAMS AT TRIPLE J 

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL STUDIES (TJIS) 
 

SN ITEM NTA LEVEL  
4 (One Year) 

NTA LEVEL  5 
(One Year) 

NTA LEVEL  6 
(One Year) 

Nine months 
certificate 
course 

1 Tuition fee 700,000/= 800,000/= 800,000/= 700,000/= 

2 Registration fee   30,000/=   30,000/=   30,000/= 30,000/= 

3 Identity Card   10,000/=   10,000/= 00 10,000/= 

4 Student  Government   10,000/=    10,000/= 00 10,000/= 

5 Contribution  to Sports   10,000/=    10,000/= 00 10,000/= 

6 Library  Development Services   50,000/=     50,000/= 00 20,000/= 

7 Examination   50,000/=     50,000/=     50,000/= 40,000/= 

8 National Health Insurance   54,000/=     54,000/=     54,000/=  

9 NACTVET Quality Assurance   25,000/=    25,000/=    25,000/=  

10 Field Excursion Trip/ Attachment   70,000/=     70,000/=     70,000/=  

11 Research Supervision Fee NTA 
level 6 

  150,000/=  

   

 Sub total for Off campus 
students  

 
1,009,000/= 

 
1,109,000/= 

 
     1,179,000/= 

 
820,000/= 

12 Accommodation (Hostel) 150,000/= 150,000/= 150,000/= 150,000/= 

 Total  for in campus students, 

without food  

 
1,009,000/= 

 
1,109,000/= 

 
1,179,000/= 

 
820,000/= 

 Recommended minimum allowance payable to students 

1 Books and stationary 100,000/= 100,000/= 100,000/=  

2 Meals 600,000/= 600,000/= 600,000/= 600,000/= 

3 Field Attachments   00   00   00 00 

      
 

FEE FOR NON TANZANIAN STUDENTS PAYABLE TO THE PRINCIPAL 
SN ITEM NTA LEVEL  4 

       US$ 
NTA LEVEL  5 
       US$ 

NTA LEVEL  6 
        US$ 

1 Tuition fee  1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 

2 Registration fee   30.00   30.00   30.00 

3 Identity Card   20.00   20.00   20.00 

4 Student Government   20.00   20.00   20.00 

5 Contribution to Sports   30.00   30.00   30.00 

6 Library  Services   30.00   30.00   30.00 

7 Examination   50.00   50.00   50.00 

8 National Health Insurance   50.00   50.00   50.00 

9 NACTVET Quality Assurance   20.00   20.00   20.00 

10 Field Excursion Trip   100.00   100.00   100.00 

 Sub total for Off campus 
students  

 
1850.00 

 
1850.00 

 
1850.00 

11 Accommodation 300.00 300.00 300.00 

 Total  for in campus students, 
food exclusive 

 
2150.00 

 
2150.00 

 
2150.00 

Recommended minimum allowance payable to students 

1 Books and stationary 200.00 200.00 200.00 

2 Meals 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
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3 Field Attachments   00   00   00 

4 Special project 00 00 00 

 
 
NOTE:  

a) College fees can be paid by installments to a maximum of THREE installments. 

b)  The following are important Items for students to come with, when reporting to the college 

i) A dark blue suit as a Student uniform. 

ii)   Two ream papers  

iii)  The college provides only room and bed for accommodation,  therefore In-campus students are  

                  Supposed to bring a matress of a size of 3 x 6.   

c) The college is located at Maji ya Chai, Kitefu village, Kimandafu hamlet. Visitors can alight at  

          Maroroni bus stop. TJIS  is only 400 meters from the bus stop. 

d) We don’t receive cash, as payment for tuition fee or accommodation. Fees can be paid through any 

branch of CRDB BANK, Account Name: triple j institute of social:  Account No:  

015C001HG2NOO.   

e) Other dues such as Library development, Medical deposit, food, college T-shirts, books, examination 

fees, identity card, student government etc can be paid in cash during registration.  

              We would like to welcome you at TJIS and promise to offer a good service at your satisfaction.  

 

 

 

 
E.H.  Makaye           

TJIS  PRINCIPAL 

 


